
 

ST AUGUSTINE OF CANTERBURY CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL 

PE DEPARTMENT 

FIXTURES 

SEPTEMBER 2019-  APRIL 2020. 

 

 
All students are welcome to attend after school clubs. 
 
Matches will take place after school either on the school site,  at other St 
Helens schools or at Ruskin Drive. 
 
All team players will be sent a text with the details and arrangements for the 
match. 
 
All times quoted are approximate and may vary according to local travel 
conditions. 
 
As students are representing the school, they are expected to attend in full 
school PE, unless school team kit is being provided. 
 
Wherever possible, students should bring football boots and shin pads, 
although we are able to provide some if necessary. 
 
As it is an honour to represent the school, it is important that our students 
show fair play and good sporting etiquette during all fixtures, and above all, 
enjoy the experience. 
If you have any issues, please feel free to contact a member of the PE 
department 
 
We wish all our teams the very best of luck for the coming year. 
St Augustines 
Regards 
PE Department. 
 
 
 

 



 

AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS 
TUESDAY: 

WEDNESDAY: NETBALL CLUB 
THURSDAY: GIRLS’  RUGBY CLUB 

ALL WELCOME 
Where matches take place on a club night, clubs will continue with remaining 

year groups. 
 

AFTER GIRLS’ FIXTURES 
 
SEPTEMBER 
Clubs begin 
 
OCTOBER 
Wednesday 2nd October: 
Year 8 Netball Festival @ Sutton 
 
Wednesday 16th October: 
Year 7 Netball  Festival @ Sutton 
 
NOVEMBER 
Wednesday 13th November: 
Year 7 and 8 v. Cowley / St Cuthbert’s (Home) 
 
Tuesday 19th November 
Year 7 and 8 v. Haydock (Home) 
 
Wednesday 20th November 
Year 8 Netball Festival @ Sutton 
 
DECEMBER 
Tuesday 3rd December 
Year 7 and 8 v. Haydock (Away) 
 
Wednesday 4th December 
Year 7 Netball Festival @ Sutton 
 
CLUBS 
Clubs will resume Tuesday 7th January, 2020 
 



 

Tuesday 21st January 
Year 7 and 8 v. Haydock (Home) 
 
Wednesday 15th January 
Year 8 Netball Festival @ Sutton 
 
Wednesday 29th January 
Year 7 Netball Festival @ Sutton 
 
FEBRUARY 
Wednesday 5th February 
Year 7 and 8 v. St Cuthbert’s (Away) 
 
Wednesday 12th February 
Year 7 and 8 v. Cowley (Away) 
 
MARCH 
Wednesday 4th March 
Year 8 Netball Tournament @ Sutton 
 
Wednesday 18th March 
Year  7 Netball Tournament @ Sutton 
 
Thursday 26th March 
Merseyside Youth Games @ Wavertree 
 
 
APRIL- JULY 
St Helens Athletics Championships 
St Helens Quadkids 
St Helens Rounders Tournament 
St Helens Boccia and New Age Kurling competitions. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


